Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		1		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA	7		
		lame	Execution Date	
Wave Wireless Co	rporation		12/01/2005	
RECEIVING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	Taggert Holdings L	_C		
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissand	e Drive, Suite 5		
City:	Las Vegas			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89119			
Property	Туре	Number		
Patent Number: 55087		/12		
Patent Number: 55925		506		
Patent Number:	5603 ²	3109		
Patent Number: 60603		342		
Patent Number:	63565			
Patent Number: 51669		952		
Patent Number: 51576		86		
Patent Number: 51649		958		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(503)796-2900)		
		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 503-222-9981				
Email: patent@schwabe.com				
Correspondent Name:Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.Address Line 1:Pacwest Center, Suites 1600-1900				

500377729

Address Line 2:

1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114925		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Al AuYeung		
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment from Wave to Taggert#page1.tif source=Assignment from Wave to Taggert#page2.tif source=Assignment from Wave to Taggert#page3.tif source=Assignment from Wave to Taggert#page4.tif source=Assignment from Wave to Taggert#page5.tif source=Assignment from Wave to Taggert#page5.tif source=Assignment from Wave to Taggert#page6.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wave Wireless Corporation with an office at 1996 Lundy Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **Taggert Holdings LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
5,508,712	US	March 28, 1994	Self-aligning wave guide interface
			Tom; James C.; Denning; Anthony W.; Dobson; Kyong I.
5,592,506	US	October 17, 1994	MSK spread-spectrum receiver which allows CDMA operations
			Omura; Jimmy K.; Yang; Paul T.; Khachatrian; Gurgen H.; Nikogos- sian; Karen M.; Hovakimian; Karen S.; Vartapetian; Armen L.
5,603,109	US	March 29, 1994	Automatic frequency control which monitors the frequency of a voltage controlled oscillator in a PLL demodulator
			Feeney; Stuart M.
5,630,212	US	November 20, 1995	Microwave radio system with soft- ware configuration of operating
Expired			parameters

Exhibit B



 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

,

٠

-,

•

•

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	1	1
			Ben-Efraim; Gideon
08/219,684	US	March 2, 1994	Software Configurable Radio
Abandoned		· · · · ·	Ben-Efraim; Gideon
5,825,810 Expired	US	November 29, 1996	MSK spread-spectrum receiver which allows CDMA operations Omura; Jimmy K.; Yang; Paul T.; Khachatrian; Gurgen H.; Nikogos- sian; Karen M.; Hovakimian; Karen S.; Vartapetian; Armen L.
5,963,585 Expired	US	March 16, 1998	MSK spread-spectrum receiver which allows CDMA operations
			Omura; Jimmy K.; Yang; Paul T.; Khachatrian; Gurgen H.; Nikogos- sian; Karen M.; Hovakimian; Karen S.; Vartapetian; Armen L.
6,060,342	US	April 6, 1998	Circuit packaging for millimeter- wave components
			Montauti; Fabrizio; Fernandez; Victor
09/429,760 Abandoned	US	October 28, 1999	Circuit packaging for millimeter- wave components
			Montauti; Fabrizio; Fernandez; Victor
6,356,596	US	July 1, 1998	Encoding and decoding method using a multi-state signal
			Montauti; Fabrizio; Wang; Daran; Vannucchi; Alessandro

- 2 -

Exhibit B

Exhibit B

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

	T		
09/668,592	US	September 22, 2000	Encoding and decoding method using a multi-state signal
Abandoned	-		Montauti; Fabrizio; Wang; Daran; Vannucchi; Alessandro
5,166,952	US	May 24, 1990	Method and Apparatus for the Modulation and Demodulation of Spread Spectrum Radio Signals Omura, Jimmy K.; Avidor, Dan; Heising, Mark
2,033,467 Dead	CA	December 31, 1990	Method and Apparatus for the Modulation and Demodulation of Spread Spectrum Radio Signals
			Omura, Jimmy K.; Avidor, Dan; Heising, Mark
4230137	JP	April 12, 1991	
5,253,268 Expired	US	June 24, 1991	Method and Apparatus for the Demodulation of Spread Spectrum Radio Signals
		τ. 	Omura, Jimmy K.; Avidor, Dan; Heising, Mark
5,157,686	US	June 24, 1991	Method and Apparatus for the Demodulation of Spread Spectrum Radio Signals
			Omura, Jimmy K.; Avidor, Dan; Heising, Mark
5,164,958	US	July 19, 1991	Spread Spectrum Cellular Handoff Method
·			Omura, Jimmy K.

- 3 -

Exhibit B

07/703,095	US	May 22, 1991	Spread Spectrum Method
			Omura, Jimmy K.
5,235,615	US	July 21, 1992	Spread Spectrum Method
Expired			Omura, Jimmy K.
5,239,271	US	November 01, 1991	Microwave Synthesizer
Expired			Ben-Éfraim, Gideon

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

.

Exhibit B

Exhibit B

()

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at \underline{SM} \underline{SOSC} , (A

12-01-05 on ASSIGNOR By: saniel W. Rumsey Name: CEO tino Title: (Signature MUST be notarized) internet in the second se Uter

- 5 -

Exhibit B

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California SS. Sam County of Cler 2- Sbefore me. MM M. P. SMEUMAR A ANCOLAHOGL MALAS December 'On DANIEL WALT 2UMSE personally appeared . personally known to me - OR -X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized. capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. RISHKUMAR KANCHANLAL TALATI Comm. # 1555439 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Feb. 27, 2009 – WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY'S SIGNATURE **OPTIONAL INFORMATION** The information below is not required by law. However, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT X INDIVIDUAL tssignment of Revent Kight CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMEN TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) NUMBER OF PAGES ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) 12/01/05 **GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR** DATE OF DOCUMENT OTHER: OTHER SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: **RIGHT THUMBPRINT** NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) OF G-P1 SIGNER WALTER APA 5/99 . VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

RECORDED: 10/17/2007